CZAKI THERMO-PRODUCT sp. z o.o.
ul. 19 Kwietnia 58
05-090 Raszyn-Rybie
tel. (22) 7202302
fax. (22) 7202305
TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER

     4/30006  Cold Junction Temperature (CJC) (floating-point number - LE)
 100/30101  Converter serial number
 101/30102  Converter type designation
 102/30103  Firmware version
 Data size is given as a multiple of the size of a single register (2 bytes).
4.2 Configuration Program
You can use the tmd-cfg program for converter configuration, available at:
5.Technical Data
Sensor type, measurement range, and linearization error
 TC-T (Cu-CuNi)  -200 ...   400°C / ±0.10°C
 TC-E (NiCr -CuNi)  -200 ... 1000°C / ±0.15°C
 TC-J (Fe - CuNi)  -210 ... 1200°C / ±0.11°C
 TC-K (NiCr-Ni)  -200 ... 1372°C / ±0.13°C
 TC-N (NiCrSi - NiSi)  -200 ... 1300°C / ±0.10°C
 TC-S (Pt10%Rh - Pt)      -50 ... 1768°C / ±0.20°C
 TC-R (Pt13%Rh - Pt)    -50 ... 1768°C / ±0.20°C
 TC-B (Pt 30%Rh - Pt 6%Rh)  +95 ... 1798°C / ±0.25°C
14
5.Technical Data (cont.)
 Temperature drift:   < 0.01% of the reading per °C
 Relative measurement error:   < 0.15%
 Cold junction temperature compensation error: 1.0°C
 Response time:   < 20ms
 Measurement time:   200ms
 Communication:   RS-485
 Communication protocol:   MODBUS-RTU
 Network address:   1 ... 247
 Transmission speed:   9600, 19200, 38400,
   57600, 115200 bit/s
 Transmission parameters:   8E1, 8O1, 8N1, 8N2
 Galvanic isolation:   500V AC
 Power supply:   12 ... 36 V DC / 0.2 W
 Operating temperature:   0 ... +60°C
 Humidity:   < 90% non-condensing
 Dimensions (height x width x depth):  98 x 17.5 x 56.4mm
 Weight  ~50g
5.1 Factory Settings
 Network address:   247
 Transmission speed:  19200 bit/s
 Transmission parameters:  8E1
 Measurement configuration:  TC-K
6. Package Contents
 TMD-21 converter
15
16